

October 14, 2021

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001 *Scrip Code: 531273*

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(1)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that the Company has received disclosures under Regulation 7(1)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 from Mrs. Khyati Patel on October 14, 2021.

Accordingly, we are enclosing disclosure in terms of Regulation 7(1)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to kindly take same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Radhe Developers (India) Limited,

Ashish Patel

CEO & Managing Director

DIN: 00228026

Encl: As above

FORM B

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (1) (b) read with Regulation 6(2) – Disclosure on becoming a Key Managerial Personnel/Director/Promoter/Member of the promoter group]

Name of the company: RADHE DEVELOPERS (INDIA) LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE986B01036

Details of Securities held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter or member of the promoter group of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and by other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & Address with contact nos	Category of Person (KMP / Director or Promoter or member of the promoter group / Immediate relative to / others, etc.)	Date of appointment of KMP/Director / OR Date of becoming Promoter/ member of the promoter group	Securities held at the time of appointment of KMP/Director or upon becoming Promoter or member of the promoter group	% of Shareholding
T Marie			Type of securities (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements, etc.)	
KHYATI KANAIYALAL PATEL PAN: DMJPP9064F Address: A/404, Skylark Appartments, Opp. Nilgiri Appartments, Sola Bhagwat Road, Sola, Ahmedabad — 380060, Gujarat. +91-9913600035	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer	14/10/2021	Shares Nil	0

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Details of Open Interest (OI) in derivatives on the securities of the company held on appointment of KMP or Director or upon becoming a Promoter or member of the promoter group of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and by other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Open Interest of the Future contracts held at the time of appointment of Director/KMP or upon becoming Promoter/member of the promoter group			Open Interest of the Option Contracts held at the time of appointment of Director/KMP or upon becoming Promoter/member of the promoter group			
Contract specifications	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional value in Rupee terms	Contract specifications	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional value in Rupee terms	
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	nil	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options

Name: Khyati Patel

Signature:

Designation: Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: October 14, 2021 Place: Ahmedabad